03-09-2000

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on October 12, 1999.

Slanature: Virginia - Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 OCT 1 5 1000 October 12, 1999 Date Signature: Virginia Finno-Sorrentino

	ENTA TRAD					
FORM PTO - 159	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
Patent and Trademark Office	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92					
PATE	PATENTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):					
1. Hame of conveying party (1997)						
Sergio Rubens Tolentino; Flavio de Almeida	Name: Colgate-Palmolive Company					
Domingues	Internal: Patent Department					
Domingues	Address: 300 Park Avenue					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	City: New York					
Tyes No	State: New York Zip 10022					
□ 162 ⊠IAO	Additional name/address(s) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name of the control of th					
3. Nature of conveyance: ⊠Assignment Execution Date: August 20, 1999						
and August 24, 1999	U.S. Serial No. 29/095,673 filed October 28, 1998					
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): U.S. Serial No. 29/095,673 filed October 28, 1998						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) <> B. Patent No.(s) <> Additional numbers attached? Yes No.						
A. Patent Application No.(s) <> B. Patent No.(s) <>	6. Total Number of applications and patents involve					
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total Number of applications and patents involve					
correspondence concerning document	•					
should be mailed:						
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
Colgate Palmolive Company, Patent Department	Authorized to charge fee to deposit account					
909 River Road, Piscataway, NJ 08855-1343	03-2455					
	8. 🛛 if any additional fees/charges are required,					
	please charge deposit account number:					
	03-2455					
DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE					
Statement and Signature: To the best of my	knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is					
true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Name of Person Signing and Reg. No.:						
MI IX Melo. V	Omehou 13, 1000					
my film of the time	October 12, 1999					
Signature /	Date					
Michael J. McGreal; Attorney for Applicant(s)						
Registration No. 25,356						
Total number of pages including cover sheet:	3					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Box Assignments; Washington, D.C. 20231						

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT



WHEREAS, We, Sergio Rubens Tolentino and Flavio de Almeida Domingues, both citizens of Brazil, (below referred to as ASSIGNOR), residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 28, 1998 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 29/095,673 naming the ASSIGNOR as inventor, and entitled FLOSS CONTAINER: and

WHEREAS, Kolynos Do Brasil LTDA, a company of Brasil, having a place of business at Rua Alexandre Dumas, 2200, 3rd Floor, Chacara Santo Antonio, Sao Paulo, SP, Brasil, (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application and corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign Patent Offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part,

reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or prefect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0320

ſ



ASSIGNORS hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNORS' execution of this document.



	Signed	this <u>34</u>	day of Qu	gust	, 1999
1 Roberton	101:			0	
Sergio Rubens Tolentino r 4124, Sao Paulo, S.P., CEF			Barata #1051	, Edificlo lpi	iranga, A
In the Country ofday ofcountry/town/city aforesaid, the person of that name, wh	personally a	appeared the	above signat	ory, known t	o me to
				Note	ary Publi
		this <u>ab</u>			
Flavio de Almeida Domingo 04014-002, Sao Paulo, Braz		at Av. Cons	elheiro Rodri	gues Alves,	804 ap.
In the Country of 130 day of 140 day of 150 country/town/city aforesaid, the person of that name, who	personally a	ppeared the	above signate	ory, known to	o me to
e documento aó terá efeito no tarritório cional e para valor contra torceiros, se tido em vernáculo e registrada a dução . 140-CCB e Prev 58/89-Nem 67 - NCGJ				Nota	ny Public
RIO DO 120 TABELIAO DE NOTAS - HOMI s, 1470 - Fone: 288-6277 por semelhança a firma: FLAVIO DE e com o padrão depositado em Cartó o Paulo, 20 de Agosto de 1999 testemunho da verd les Bernardes Perico - Esc. Autoriz irma:R\$ 1.54[Proc.dados:R\$ MENTE COM O SELO DE AUTENTICIDADE	ALMEIDA DOSENS		A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF		

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0321 **RECORDED: 10/15/1999**